

Patent Case No. 20336Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

:ET

	E ATTACHED ORIGIN	NAL DOCUME, (TS OR (OPY THEREOF	•		
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):						
Jules Shafer and Denise M. Visco						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Yes 🔀 No				
2. Nature of conveyance:		3. Name and addre	ess of receiving	party(ies):		
X Assignment		Name: MERCK	& Co., INC.			
Merger		Internal Address	: <u>RY60-30</u>			
Security Agreement		Street Address:	P.O. Box 2000			
Change of Name		City & State: RA	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY			
Other:	Zip/Postal Code:	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907				
Execution Date: Sep 21, 1999 Sep 3	23, 1999	***************************************	al name(s) & es attached?	Yes	⋈ No	
(a) Patent Application No(s). 09/407 and titled: A METHOD FOR TREATING IN INHIBITOR (b) If this document is being filed tog	IFLAMMATORY DIS		TERING A THR	OMBIN		
(b) If this document is being med tog		nal numbers attached?	-	X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom co	rrespondence 6.	Total no. of application	ns & patents in			
concerning documents should be mai		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>				
Name: Richard S. Parr		Enclosed	· / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····· <u>Ψ_¬</u>	0.00	
Internal Address: PATENT DEPAIMERCK & CO., P.O. BOX 2000	INC.	The Comm	nissioner is here			
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J.			may be require			
4/2001 DBYRNE 00000108 132755 09407821			ent.			
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing info	ormation is true and co	rrect and any at	ttached copy	y is a true	
copy of the original document. Richard S. Parr Reg. N	o. <u>32,586</u>	Ciollan	_	Jan 11, 2	:001	
Name of Person Signing	o. <u>62,600</u>	Signatur	е	Da		
Total number of	pages including cov	er sheet, attachments	, and document	: <u>3</u>		
	Do Not Detach	This Portion	emission de de français en la criscia de la	Paramakadikinaka adibirAkasa iPanama dari s∆MMAAMPres	gywysnol achon soddlino nyfel ddill Agyrillolos Adyllysid gol al	

Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

JOINT Merck Case 20336Y

AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/407,821 Filing Date 9/28/1999

ASSIGNMENT AND

For value received, we,

of 440 Gwynedd Valley Drive, Gwynedd Valley, Pennsylvania 19437; and 229 Herbert Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

A MEHTOD FOR TREATING INFLAMMATORY DISEASES BY ADMINISTERING A THROMBIN INHIBITOR

JULES SHAFER AND DENISE M. VISCO

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by each of us on even date herewith, or executed on the date shown in the Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application, and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and related treaties, under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted in any foreign country, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

we nereby authorize our attorney,	tichard 5.1 an	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this applica	ition, o
the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Seri a	No., and Filing Date of	said application(s) when known.	
Signed at West Tours !	tenoskania	this 2/ST day of Soptember 10	설약.
Ala Shiles	1.	Peris M.Vin 9-23-91	
JULES SHAFER		NISE M. VISCO	
\mathcal{A}			

Page 1 of 2

Computer generated form "Assign/Agree JOINT MERCK", Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 10/20/98

JOINT Merck Case 20336Y

U.S. Serial No. 09/407,821

ASSIGNMENT

AND

AGREEMENT

Filing Date 09/28/1999

Signed at MUVCC	this 21st day of Sept 1999.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA County of Montgomery SS.	
Personally appeared before me the above-named JULES	SHAFER
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed free act and deed this 25th day of 5echt	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their 1999 .
	Malvelle A Since Notary Public
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Union Ss.	Notarial Seal Gabrielle A. Gordon, Netary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgemery Seynty My Commission Expires Nov. 26, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Personally appeared before me the above-named DE	ENISE M. VISCO
	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their $A = A \cap A \cap A$
free act and deed this	Mer 1999. Brastara am Cozza
	Notary Public BARBARA ANN COZZI Notary Public Of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Nov.30, 2003

Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assign/Agree JOINT MERCK", Merck & Co., Inc. Rev. 10/20/98

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011509 FRAME: 0418